
Gallatin County 
 

 
Local Building Inspector: None/ For Commercial construction Contact Dept. 

Housing, Buildings Construction for building permits 
 
State Building Inspector:  Bruce Hall 
E-mail Address:    bruce.hall@ky.gov       
Phone Number:    502-682-8544 
 
State Manufactured  
Housing Inspector:   Bruce Hall 
E-mail Address:    bruce.hall@ky.gov       
Phone Number:    502-682-8544 
 
State Electrical Inspector:  Darryl Morgan 
E-mail Address:    Darryl.morgan@ky.gov 
Phone Number:    859-473-5176 
 
State Elevator Inspector:  Chris Hetterman 
E-mail Address:    chris.hetterman@ky.gov 
Phone Number:    502-229-0819 
 

 

 
HVAC Inspector:   Timothy Toombs    
E-mail Address:    Timothy.toombs@ky.gov 
Phone Number:    502-537-0445 
 

 

 
Plumbing Inspector:   Jesse Long (Monday) 
E-mail Address:    jesse.long@ky.gov  
Cell Phone:    502-229-6274 
 
Office Hours:    Monday (8 a.m. – 9 a.m. EST) 
Office Phone Number:   502-732-6641 
 
Office Address:    Gallatin County Health Department 
                            102 W Pearl Street 
                            Warsaw, KY  41095 
Health Dept. 
Environmentalist:   Justin Pitman 
Office Phone Number:   859-567-2844 
 
Boiler Inspector:   Gary Shoemaker 
E-mail Address:    gary.shoemaker@ky.gov 
Cell Phone:    859-339-4458 
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